costs associated with System Modifications to be constructed during the fall/winter 

season of 2026-2027. Regardless of the repayment terms under the CWCB Loan, the 

Municipal Entities shall provide funds to the Company to repay the full loan amount 

of Two Million, Five Hundred Ninety Thousand, Six Hundred and Fifty Dollars 

($2,590,650.00) on an accelerated timeframe that will allow WSSC to pay the full 

amount of the CWCB Loan no later than January 31, 2031. At minimum, the 

Municipal Entities shall provide to the Company all funds to pay any annual principal 

and/or interest amounts required to be paid under the CWCB Loan.